

Media release

Stuttgart, Germany, 11 July 2022

Media contact

Phone +49 (0)711 222 985 711 Fax +49 (0)711 222 985 551 presse@boerse-stuttgart.de

Katja Bodenhöfer-Alte reappointed as Managing Director at Baden-Wurttembergische Wertpapierboerse

The Exchange Council has reappointed Dr. Katja Bodenhöfer-Alte as Managing Director of the public entity Baden-Wuerttembergische Wertpapierboerse for a further three years, starting on 1 September 2022. Dr. Katja Bodenhöfer-Alte will also continue as Managing Director of the public entity's operating company. This company is a subsidiary of Boerse Stuttgart Group, the sixth largest exchange group in Europe.

Dr. Katja Bodenhöfer-Alte has been Managing Director at Baden-Wuerttembergische Wertpapierboerse since 2019, and of its operating company since 2021. Since the beginning of 2022, she has also been a member of the Group Executive Committee of Boerse Stuttgart Group. The 36-year-old began working at Baden-Wuerttembergische Wertpapierboerse in 2014. She studied law at the University of Tübingen in Germany, from where she obtained her doctorate in 2015.

"We are delighted that Dr. Katja Bodenhöfer-Alte will be continuing her successful work as Managing Director of Baden-Wuerttembergische Wertpapierboerse. She will also be driving forward topics such as regulatory affairs and sustainability for Boerse Stuttgart Group," said Dr. Matthias Voelkel, CEO of Boerse Stuttgart Group.

About Boerse Stuttgart Group

Boerse Stuttgart Group is the sixth largest exchange group in Europe with strategic pillars in the capital markets business and in the digital and crypto business. It operates exchanges in Germany, Sweden and Switzerland. As a true pioneer, it has built the largest digital and crypto business of all the European exchange groups. Boerse Stuttgart Group has a workforce of 650 and premises in Stuttgart, Berlin, Stockholm, Zurich and Ljubljana.